
Lexington City School
State Testing Calendar 2023-2024

HarringtonWaddell Elementary School
3rd Grade

Test Date Time

Reading Fall Growth Assessment Thursday, September 19, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Fall Growth Assessment Thursday, September 26, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Reading Winter Growth Assessment Thursday, January 23, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Winter Growth Assessment Thursday, January 30, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Reading SOL Thursday, May 1, 2025 8:15 am - 10:45 am

Math SOL Thursday, May 8, 2025 8:15 am - 10:45 am

4th Grade
Test Date Time

Reading Fall Growth Assessment Wednesday, September 18, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Fall Growth Assessment Wednesday, September 25, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Reading Winter Growth Assessment Wednesday, January 22, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Winter Growth Assessment Wednessday, January 29, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Reading SOL Tuesday, April 29, 2025 8:15 am - 10:45 am

Math SOL Tuesday, May 6, 2025 8:15 am - 10:45 am

Virginia Studies SOL Tuesday, May 13, 2025 8:15 am - 10:45 am



5th Grade
Test Date Time

Reading Fall Growth Assessment Tuesday, September 17, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Fall Growth Assessment Tuesday, September 24, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Reading Winter Growth Assessment Tuesday, January 21, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Winter Growth Assessment Tuesday, January 28, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Integrated Reading and Writing SOL Wednesday, April 9, 2025 8:15 am - 10:45 am

Reading SOL Wednesday, April 30, 2025 8:15 am - 10:45 am

Math SOL Wednesday, May 7, 2025 8:15 am - 10:45 am

Science SOL Tuesday, May 13, 2025 12:30pm - 2:30 pm

**Times are estimated as these assessments are untimed.



Lexington City School
State Testing Calendar

Lylburn Downing Middle School
6th Grade

Test Date Time

Reading Fall Growth Assessment Tuesday, September 10, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Fall Growth Assessment Tuesday, September 17, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Reading Winter Growth Assessment Tuesday, January 21, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Winter Growth Assessment Tuesday, January 28, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Reading SOL Tuesday, April 29, 2025 8:15 am - 10:15 am

Math SOL Tuesday, May 6, 2025 8:15 am - 10:15 am

7th Grade
Test Date Time

Reading Fall Growth Assessment Tuesday, September 10, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Fall Growth Assessment Tuesday, September 17, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Reading Winter Growth Assessment Tuesday, January 21, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Winter Growth Assessment Tuesday, January 28, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Reading SOL Tuesday, April 29, 2025 8:15 am - 10:15 am

Grade 8 Science SOL Thursday, May 1, 2025 8:15 am - 10:15 am

Math SOL Tuesday, May 6, 2025 8:15 am - 10:15 am

Civics SOL Thursday, May 8, 2025 8:15 am - 10:15 am



8th Grade
Test Date Time

Reading Fall Growth Assessment Tuesday, September 10, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Fall Growth Assessment Tuesday, September 17, 2024 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Reading Winter Growth Assessment Tuesday, January 21, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Math Winter Growth Assessment Tuesday, January 28, 2025 8:15 am - 10:00 am

Integrated Reading and Writing SOL TBD 8:15 am - 9:45 am

Reading SOL Tuesday, April 29, 2025 8:15 am - 10:15 am

Earth Science SOL Thursday, May 1, 2025 8:15 am - 10:15 am

Math8/Algebra SOL Tuesday, May 6, 2025 8:15 am - 10:15 am

World Geography SOL Thursday, May 8, 2025 8:15 am - 10:15 am

Retakes
Test Date Time

Spring SOL Retakes Monday, May 12, 2025 - Friday, May 16, 2025 8:30am - 10:30 am

Make-ups will occur throughout the week on days when testing is not occurring.


